

SHAHEED BENAZIR BHUTTO ACCIDENT EMERGENCY & TRAUMA CENTRE KARACHI

No: AMS/SBB-TC/PROC/2017-18/117-Dated: 27-October-2017

Assistant Director (Assessment)

Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, Government of Sindh, Karachi.

SUBJECT: <u>VOILATION OF SPPRA RULE AND "SINDH GOVERNEMENT MANUAL PROCUREMENT SR. NO. 34571)</u>

This is with reference to your letter no. A.D(A)/SPPRA/(34571-SBBA&TC)/2017-18/1231 dated: 25-October-2017 on subject matter.

Attached please find herewith copies of letters submitted to mentioned complainants as per the following details;

- 1. Letter to M/s. Eastern Optical Co. reference no.: AMS/SBB-TC/PROC/2017-18/101 dated: 23-October-2017 submitted at SPPRA on 24-October-2017 (Attached as Annex-I).
- 2. Complaint received by DWP Technology Private Limited regarding Item # 1 (Ultrasound Color Doppler for Radiology Department and Item # 7 (Echo Machine For Cardiac I.C.U) were deleted through attached corrigendum and kept for re-tender (Attached as Annex-II).

We highly appreciate your guidance for subject matter and hope that you will continue to extend your support in future for helping us follow principles of procurement under SPP rules for fair and transparent procurement with best value of money.

SPPRA INWARD DIARY NO. 1974 BARD: 27-10-17 ement with best value of money.

ADDL. MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT SBB ACCIDENT EMERGENCY & TRAUMA CENTRE

Annex-I (Letter to M/s. Eastern Optical Co.)

2) Annex-II (Corrigendum)

SHAHEED BENAZIR BHUTTO ACCIDENT EMERGENCY & TRAUMA CENTRE KARACHI



Fax: 02199215733

No: AMS/SBB-TC/PROC/2017-18/ 4-02

Dated: 23-0 ctober_20/7

M/s. Eastern Optical Co., Lakshmi Building, M.A Jinnah Road, Karachi.

SUBJECT: GENERALIZATION OF TENDER SPECIFICATION

You are required to please to be specific about the items and their respective specification which are the center of you complaint.

Enclosure: Annex-I (Letter of Eastern Optical Co.)

ONAL MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT SBB ACCIDENT EMERGENCY & TRAUMA CENTRE

Copy forwarded to concern for information:

1. Assistant Director (Assessment)

Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, Government of Sindh, Karachi.

SBB ACCIDENT EMERGENCY & TRAUMA CENTRE

Ph: 02199216384 Fax: 02199215733

SHAHEED BENAZIR BHUTTO ACCIDENT EMERGENCY & TRAUMA CENTRE KARACHI

Reference No: AMS/SBB-TC/PROC/2017-18/ O2_

Dated: 24-00-foles -2017

SUBJECT: N

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF ITEMS

TENDER NAME: SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, TESTING & COMMISSIONING OF

MEDICAL EQUIPMENT, MACHINERY & OTHER ITEMS

TENDER REFERENCE NO. AMS/SBB-TC/PROC/ (LSP-01) 2017-18

It is notified for information to all the interested bidders regarding Notice Inviting Tender (NIT) against Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of Medical Equipment, Machinery & Other Items (Reference No.: AMS/SBB-TC/PROC/(LSP- 01) 2017-18) hoisted at Authority's website at SPPRA Serial No. 34571 that following items have been deleted;

1. Part-B (Anaesthesia)-

- (i) Item numbers 4- Warmer Blanket System
- (ii) Item Number 6(a)- Flexible Bronchoscope + Light Source (4.0 x 65)
- (iii) Item Number 6(b)- Flexible Bronchoscope + Light Source (5.5 x 65)

2. Part-C (Operation Theatre/ICU)

(i) Item Number 7- ECHO Machine for Cardiac ICU

Item Number 8- Slow Sucker for Cardiac ICU

Item Number 14- External Pacing Device

Item Number 24- Defibrillator

Item Number 25- Arthroscope Complete Set

3. Part D (Radiology)

(i) Item Number 1- Ultrasound Machine

Item Number 2- Upgrading of Single Plane Angiography to Biplaner System.

4. Part F (Dental Equipment)

(i) Item Number 2- OPG Machine

Item Number 3- Physio-dispenser (NSK)

5. Part I (Computer Hardware and Equipment)

(ii) Item Number 2- Multimedia with Sound System for Seminar Rooms
Item Number 3- Multimedia Projector with Accessories and complete set

Other Terms & Conditions will remain same as advertised in previous N.I.T hoisted at Authority's website and the tender will open on 02-November-2017 as per schedule.

All interested bidders are requested to note.

Additional Medical Superintendent / DDO SBB Accident Emergency & Trauma Centre

Copy to:-1. Director (A&F) SPPRA with the request to hoist this Corrigendum on authority's website.

Additional Medical Superintendent / DDO SBB Accident Emergency & Trauma Centre